
AtlanticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Division 
Rocky Mountain District • 
1860 Lincoln St. — Suite 501 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
Telephone 303 573-4049 

W. A. Walther, Jr. / 1 / ' J j n ^ P Y q J C ^ r i j 
Operations Manager 

June 7, 1976 
' 3 1375 

0 „ , - ^ 

•^m 3 Fo 

Mr. Joe D. Rainey, Secretary-Director 
O i l Conservation Commission, State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 > / * , r j / 
Santa Fa, New Mexico 87501 fl/J ^ —— / ' 

He: Horseshos Gallup Unit * / / 
San Juan County, New Mexico ^ f l ^ Y ^ / y * * ~ 

Dear Mr. Ramey* ^ ^ -> /a - /4 

Atlantic Richfield Company, Operator of the Horseshoe Gallup 
Unit, and pursuant Case No, 5236, Order No, R-2210-A, hereby 
requests administrative approval to d r i l l seven (7) i n f i l l 
Gallup formation producing wells at unorthodox locations. 
As set forth i n Order Ho. R-2210-A, the following are enclosed: 

1, (a) Copy of Certified Location Plat, each wall, 
(b) Copy of Application fcr Permit to B r i l l , each v e i l . 
(c) Map showing the Unit boundary, a l l existing wells, 

and location of the seven (?) proposed wells. 

2. Schematic drawing for each well, based on current 
information. 

Atlantic Richfield Company i s the Operator of a l l offsat 
locations, therefore, notification to offset operators i s 
not required. 

Your administrative approval i s respectfully requested. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

W. A. Walther, 

Ends. Ver" t J o ' e e L Sec 7-1 J 

I f 3 /mfFt»L Sec Bo ~) 

2 ' £SL * '330 '£6L fee. 3o I r $ / A J £ / (> U> 
2 ? j - S-o '*A/c / J Q ' FerL See. 2 / ( 

ZfJ /S£0'F$L f / t f Q f . f i 3*& fBo/y, ^ / ^ ^ 



Term 9-naiC 
(May 1903)' 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE ' 

(Other Instruction* on 
reverse aide) 

Knrm approved. 
Itudget llureau No. 42-RM23. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEE^N;PQR P ^ G V ^ S ^ 
l a . TXPB o r WORK 

DRILL H 
(X TTPB OP W I L L 

O I L 
WBLL 

OAS 
W I L L • 

DEEPEN • j - / j u f f W j B r t 
8 I N 0 L I J—| M U L T l P L i y f T x J 
X p K I . i V X J . - — - . l o u t 

2. f u n o r ortBATOB 

Atlant ic Richf ie ld Company 
C ' . CONSERVATION COM-*. 

Ssnta Fo 
3 . ADORESS Or OrtBATOR 

501 Lincoln Tower Bldg., 1660 Lincoln St . , Denver. Colo. fin?03 
4. LOCATION o r W E L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance wi th a n . State requirements.*) 

A t surface 

Unit A ~ 50 1 f /North & 50» f/East l ines Sec. 23 
A t proposed prod, zone 

Approx. Same 

5. LCASC DEKKNATION ANO SERIAL NO. 

1U-20-603-2022 
6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OB TBIBE NAMB 

Navaj o 
7. UNIT A U U t l M I N T N A M ! 

Horseshoe Galluo Unit 
8. FABM OB LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
9. W I L L NO. 

291 
10. r iELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallun 
1 1 . BEC, T., R., M„ OB BLS. 

AND SURVEY OB ABEA 

Sec. 23-31N-17W 
14 . tUSTANCB I N MILES AND OIBECTION rBOM NEABEST TOWN OB POST O r r i C C * 

See attached maps 
10 . MSTANCE rBOM FBOPOSED* O r ^ Q f > ' ^ / T T » V ? 1 4 r i A 

IOCATION TO NEAREST £ ? / u x / • — J J - A . I I O 

12 . COL'NTT OB PABISB 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 

ROPEBTT OB LF.ASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, l f any) 

812' f/#8U i n 18. DISTANCE FBOM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
CS APPLIED FOB, ON THIS LEASE, FT. J'jg J f g S e C * 2 3 

Unit 13.527.80 Ac. 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1650* 

17. NO. Or ACBES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A Unit 
20. ROTARI OB CABLE TOOLS 

Hotary 
t i . BTKVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR. e tc) 

£873* 0L, Ungr» 

2 2 . APPBOX. DATE WOBK W I L L START* 

When apnls rec'd. 
Est. Y/i/76 23. PROPOSED CASING A N D CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE 8IZE OF CASINO ' WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITT OF CEMENT 

12-l/Ll" 8-5/8" 2h# 126- 120 sx (Cnt to surf a oft") 
7-7/e» 5-1/2" lii# T.D. 225 sx 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. topsi 
Upper Gallup l l ^ l i 1 , lower Gallup 153k T« Will set 8-5/8" surface casing at approx. 1201 

and cement to surface; d r i l l 7-7/8" hofe to T.D.* log* i f productive, set 5-1/2" casing 
with sufficient cment to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l be perforated, 
•treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

fist New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. ft-2210 & R-2210-A 

Attachments? Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drilling Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ att . 
Archaeological Clearance iieport 

IM ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROG R A H : I f proposr.1 ts to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone end proposed new productive 
zone. I f proposal is to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, i f any. _ 

SICNED . U J A>tOb£ 
Jtf^lA.- VlalthoE. 

(This Bpace f o r federal or State office use) 

Operations Manager 

FEXMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE . 

a m o r i D » T 
coKDrriosa o r APPBOVAL, I F ANT : 

*$e« Instructions On Reverse Sid« 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-128 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

AU distances must ba from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 

Atlant ic Richfield Company 
Lease Well N o _ , 

291 
Uni t Let ter 

A 
Section 

23 
Township 

31 
Range 

17 
County 

San Juan 
Actua l Footage Locat ion of Well: 

5 0 feet from the N o r t h i l n e and 5 0 ieet from the E f l S t Une 
Ground L e v e l E lev . 

5873 
Producing Formation 

Gallup 
Pool 

Horseshoe Gall up 
Dedicated Acreage: 

NA - Unitized A c r e s 
1 . — r r z r x m — i r r ^ u _ •> •> i n 1 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

LX] Y e s • No If answer is "yes;' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i 8 f o r m i f n i » r » g « n r y ) 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

4-

SEC. 23 

6 0 

aao eao so 1320 taso laao JSIO 2040 soo 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thot the Information con­

tained herein Is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Position W. A. Wa 1 thtyf / J r position W. A. W a l t h e r / J r . 
Operat ions Manager 

Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANV 
Date 

f£o£fr wfQiis plat wot 4-fr**i field 

jjj>fQ faf °«fv6^?uT^te? moac,-6ySme or 

wider eny supetv+sJo*** and rhbl-iht* some 

trui\^t!^d correct to fhef bes**of my 

* » > r : i i n i p ' 0 ' 
Date Surveyed 

May 21. 1976 
Registered Professional engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor -v 

Cert l l lcato N 0 . 3 6 Q 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 5873' - GL, Ungraded 

8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120* and cemented to surface 

2-3/8M0D EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs, 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l 7,ones. 

1650' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 291 
Unit "A" - 5b1 f7North' & 50' f/East lines 

Section 23-31N-17W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



F o r m 9 - x n . C 
( M a y VSM) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOJLC^fii,G^AirSUF?VEY 

S U B M I T I N T R I P L I C A T E * 

( O t h e r I n s t r u c t Ions on 
reverse t i lde) 

F o r m app roved . 
I l t i dge t l l u r e . i u N o . 42 K U 2 5 . 

APPLICATION Fd^;Pli|a-iT^^^rt]L^ DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T Y P E o r W O R K 

b. TTPB Or WBLL 
OIL R f l 
WELL l £ J 

rr DRILL m V/ 
OAS 
WELL 

PLUG BACK • 

n n M r . O ^ ' . W " . E O N 
(CLE f — l 

NE L23 
MULTIPLE 
ZONE • 

2 . M M I OP OPERATOR rn . 

Atlant ic . t ichf ie ld Company0 

3. ADDRESS OP OPERATOR 

501 Lincoln Tower Bldg., 1660 Lincoln St., Denver, Colo. 80203 
4 . L O C A T I O N o r W E L L ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l e a r l y a n d i n accordance w i t h a n y S t a t e r equ i remen t s .* ) 

A t s u r f a c e 

Unit "J» - 2V7U1 f/South & 2L63' f/East lines Sec. 2h 
A t p roposed p r o d , zone 

Approx-. same 
14. DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST O r r i C B * 

See attached maos 

5. f.KAHK DESIGNATION AND SKHIAI.'NO. 

_ „3]i-2p-603-2037 
(i . IK INDIAN, ALLOTTEE UU T B I B B I N X M R ™ 

Navajo 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

Horseshoe Gal j j ipUni t 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Horsoshoe Gallup Unit 
0. WELL NO. 

292 
10. r i E L D AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallun 
1 1 . SEC, T., R., M„ OR BLK. 

AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 2U-31N-17W 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 
19. DISTANCE rBOM PROPOSED* T f . £ t f / f r > ~ \C " l - i n « 

LOCATION TO NEAREST - L U U X t J ' A • •>-•> J -A . I IO 
PROPERTI OS LEASE LINE, FT. 
( A l s o t o neareBt d r i g . u n i t Uae. I f a n y ) 

8221 £ 0 9 9 i n 18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OS APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE. FT. »T,T g g g g f » 2 l l 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

Tr. 15 - 880.00 Ac. 
Unit - 13,527.80 Ac 

19. TKOPOSKD DEPTH 

1530' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A Unit 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
. ' I . ELEVATIONS (Show whether D F , R T , GR, etc.) 

5707' GL. Ungr. 

22. APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

When appls rec Td. 
wa & loc est 7/1/76." 
Brig aj£er-#2-gl 

23. P R O P O S E D C A S I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G P R O G R A M 

BIKE OF HOLE 

12-l / i t" 
~7^7/8'' 

SIZE OF CASING 

8-5/8" 
5-1/2" 

WEIGHT PER FOOT 

-2M-
JLi#. 

SETTING DEPTH 

120-
J . D . 

QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

120 RY (Cmt to surface) 
22,5 sx 

Propose to d r i l l woll to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est tops: 
Upper Gallup 1305!. Lower Gallup 1105*. Will set 8-5/8"OP surface casing at approx. 
1201 and cement to surface* d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to T.D.j log* i f productive, set 5-l/2"OD 
casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l be perforated 
treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

ite: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. R-2210 and R-2210-A 

Attachmentst Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drilling Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ att. 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

IN A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O O R A M : I f proposal Is t o deepen o r p l u g back, g ive d a t a on present p r o d u c t i v e rone a n d proposed n e w p r o d u c t i v e 
sone. I f p roposa l is t o d r i l l o r deepen d i r e c t i o n a l l y , g ive p e r t i n e n t d a t a o n subsur face loca t ions a n d measured a n d t r u e v e r t i c a l depths . G i v e b l o w o u t 
p r even t e r p r o g r a m , l f any . 

— - — 

•IONBO CfJ' ^ l l J g / t / ^ ^ / TITL. Operations Manager OA,E 6/h/'?6 
K*=Ju î* althor-y-Jr-,.. * / . - _ 

for Federal or State ollice use) / ' ' J r l < T h l s space 

PERMIT NO . APPROVAL DATE 

APPROVED BY 

C O N D I T I O N S o r A P P R O V A L , I F A N I : 

*Sec Instructions On Reverse Side 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-12H 
Effect ive 

A l l distances muat be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator Lease Well No. 

A t l a n t i c R ich f ie ld Company 292 
Unit Letter 

J 
Section 

24 
Township 

31 
Range 

17 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footaqe Locat ion of Weill 

2 4 7 4 feet from the S o u t h line and 2463 feet from the East l ine 
Ground Leve l Elev. 

5707 
Producing Formation 

Gal lup 
Pool 

Horseshoe Gal 1 up 
Dedicated Acreage: 

NA - U n i t i z e d Acre:-. 
. Re: Order" NO. R-2210! 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

• 9 V e s Q No If answer is "yes:' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

J£1L 24_ 
-1 
1—2463 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

z=nz 
O sao aso ao tazo laao taao tato ZS40 1000 1B00 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the Information con-

tolned herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Position W. A. W a l t h e 7 ^ J r 
Operat ions Manager 

Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Oate 

l&e%bys£cill)y ^ihof^rbe^yfli location 
£ /Co s>\ £ 

ghi&rj on this plot was plo\£ad\i1)rn fie'.d 

&>{£c{ of cSCg.s*UGys 
•ync/»^^>' ,U{J{]5\3'21' O"^^^'^ IOIM 

3* •,£!•,lG«"An<•, correct tosSfe be^f of my 

4c. • t- v • . 

Date Surveyed 

May 2 1 , 1976 
Registered Proleaaional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

4c 
Certi i lcate No. 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 7̂07» - GL, Ungraded 

8-5/8" CD Casing set at 120' and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2" OD casing set at t o t a l depth with su f f i c i en t 
cement to protect a l l zones. 

TCV>I Estimated t o t a l depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 292 
Unit "J" - 2kllx' f/South & 21*63' f /feast lines 

Section 2U-31N-17W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



f o r m 9-3S1C 
(May 19C3) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SOT MIT TN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other Instructions oo 

reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R 1423. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL; DEEPEN, QR\ PLUG BACK 
l a . T Y P E o r WORK 

D. T I P S Or WELL 
OIL c r i 
WELL K J 

DRILL 
OAS 
WELL • 

2. KAME o r OPERATOR 

Atlantic r l ichf ic ld Company 

DEEPEN • , a T n rriiu }%UG BACK • 
MULTIPLE 
ZONE • 

3. ADDBE8S Or OPERATOR ^ ^ - * " 

j>01 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln St., Denver, Colo, 80203 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report Iocation clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

Unit "C" - 1260' f /North & UJ70« f / t fest lines Sec. 30 
At proposed prod, zone 

Approx. same 

0. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

114-20-603-73U 
6. IP INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OB TSI HE NAME 

Navajo 
7. ONIT Af.kKKM ENT NAME 

Horseshoe Gallun Unit 
b . FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
9. WELL NO. 

293 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Horseshoe GalluD 
1 1 . SEC., T., B., M . , OB BLK. 

AND SUBVEI OR AREA 

Sec. 30-31N-16W 
14. DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION rROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

See attached maps 

12 . COUNTY OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 
19. DISTANCE PROM PROPOSED* t O ^ A t • ? / T v 1 9 T •? r><» 

LOCATION TO NEAREST — C U V X f i - i . J u t J _ l l O 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, PT. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROrOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLINU, COMPLETED, 
OB APPLIED POR, ON THIS LEASE, PT. J J g J 'yJ S e C « 3 0 

6ii;f i/m 

16. NO. Or ACRES . I N LEASE 

rr.12 - 26Uli.lu Ac 
[Tnit - 13,^27,80 Ac 

19. PROPOSED $£eTR 

1S10» 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A - Unit, 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

iiotary tools 
t L ELEVATIONS (Show whether OF, RT, GR, etc.) 

5625' GL, Ungr. 
22 . APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

Ylhen appl rec 'd . 
fid & loc est 7/l/7frT~ 23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

S I Z E o r ROLE 

Bt 

SIZE OP CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-lA" 2lr# 1201 120 sx (Cmt to surfacft) 
7-7/8" Ul# T.D. 22^ s-x-

* 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. tops? 
Upper Gallup 1300', Lower Gallup lLtOO'. Will set 8-£/8" surface casing at aDprox 120* 
and cement to surface* d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to T.D.j log* i f productive, set 5-1/2"OD casing 
with sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l be perforated, 
treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

Re« New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. & ii-2210 & B-2210-A 

Attachments: Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drilling Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ att. 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

IB ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal ts to deepen or plus back, give data on priwnt productive rone and proposed new productive 
.one. I f proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertluent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical deptbs. (live blowout 
preventer program, if any. 
_ _ _ _ _ _. 

-W,.J_J__4,heJ--—t 
(This space for Federal or State oiEce use 

PEE MIT NO. 

TITLE _ .. ..Operations .Jlanager- 6/1/76 

APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : 

*S«* Instructions On Reverse Side 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Super%rtlr\ 
L l l ' T t l V l -

A l l distances muat be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
Lease v.vi: :;o. 

293 
r.it Letter 

c 
Section 

30 
Township 

31 
Hztnqe Co un t y 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

1260 feet irom the North line and 1470 feet frcrr. the West 
_:ound Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool 

| - _ , „ = 

5625 Gallup Horseshoe Ga11 up INA -• Un i t i zed 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat^jeflnv'. ^ 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to w orking 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

• 9 Yes • No If answer is "yes',' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "'noj' list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)„ 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

- j .470 _ 

o 
vO 
(VI 

SEC__ (30 

I 

-r 
l . 
I 
i • 
i 
i 

0 330 «eo 90 1320 tSSO l«SO 2-310 2S40 2000 1SOO 800 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

toined herein Is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

position W. A. Wal the r , J r . position W. A. Wa l the r , J r . 
Operat ions Manager 

Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY < 
Date 

m»ftv»t;t ; 

ljthf>ebp' ,ceHifyt?-thqt"^.ihe' well location 

ifriojfrif 6$lhis plat wos'plo^ted from field 

j^lj^i* of <f0O£f. «?4(Sy* made bv me or 

*J/nc/el my , u ^ f ^ ^ ' ^ ' that the same 

Qs IraX^qnd correct to^the besi of my 

tko&e jge-hKd belietl '• 

*»>->•;-'• >. M ' .'' • 
v> C f > ~ " v\ 

Date Surveyed 

May 20, 1976 
Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Cort lf lcale N o . 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk L S 



Elevation GL - Ungraded 

k 8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120' and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs, 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l r.ones. 

1510' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 293 
Unit "C" - 1260' f/North & lii70» f/West lines 

Section 30-31N-16W 
Sari Juan County, New Mexico 



F o r m 9-3.11 C 
(Mar 1803) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y ^ r - ; 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other Instructions on 
reverse aide) 

Form approved. 
Budget llureau No. 42-111425. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO^DRIL'L, DEEPER, OR PLUG BACK 
I t . TTPC Or WORK 

b. TYPE Or W I L L 
0 , L Bel 
W I L L t o j 

DRILL H 

ELL I I 

"'DEEPEN Qia %\ 
O A S 
WEI. 

\\\\\ SINGLE, 
ZONE*:'',' 

PLUG BACK • 

• MULTIPLE 
ZONE 

2. NAME Or OPERATOR 

Atlantic Richfield Company ,̂? i • . G ' ^ t ' f ° 
ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

501 Lincoln Tower Bide;., i860 Lincoln St., Denver, Colo. 60203 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance wi th any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

Unit "J" - 1378' f/3outh & 3324', f/East lines Sec. 30 
A t proposed prod, zone 

Anorox sane 
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST O r r i C E * 

See attached naDS 

O. LEASE DESIGNATION AND S E B I A L T O . 

!!i-20-603-73u 
(J. IIT INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OB TRIBE NAME 

Jiavajp 
7. ONIT AGREEMENT NAME 

i i ° I^s j l 0 ^_Qal lun Unit 
8. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
9. WELL NO 

29h 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallup 
1 1 . SEC, T., R., M„ OR BLK. 

AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 30-31N-16V/ 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

San Juan 
:/Tr.l2 l ine 

890« f/#6 in 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
39021 I t . DISTANCE rROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE. FT. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, i f any) 

18. DISTANCE FROM TROrOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL. DRILLING. COMPLETED. 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE. FT. J.J.J 5 E S e C » 3 0 

T M Z W a i O c 
Unit - 13,527.60 Ac 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1390' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A - Unit 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
t L ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT, GR. etc.) 

5U77' GL, Ungr. 

22. APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

When appl rec 'd . 
Sot 7/1/76 rod lee, 23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM Drig after #293 

SIZE OP HOLE SIZE OP CASINO WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-l/h" 8-5/8" 2k# 120 120 sx (Cnt to surface) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" lii# T.D. 225 sx 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation* Est, tops: 
Upper Gallup 1180', Lower Gallup 1290'. Will set 8-5/8"0D surface casing at approx 
120' and cement to surface; d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to T.D.j log; i f productive, set 
£-l/2"0D casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l 
be perforated, treated i f necessary and well completed. 

Re: New Mexico Oil Conservation Conmission Order No, R-2210 & R-2210-A 

Attachments: Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drilling Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ att. 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

W ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive 
loae. I f proposal is to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, i f any. 

24. 

tO k 
-W>_A._Walthar Jr ^ 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PEBMIT NO. . 

Operatj ons Manager j6/li/Zz6_ 

APPROVAL DATE . 

APPBOVED BT 

CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, IP ANY : 

*Scc Instructions On Reverse Side 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes f'.'I'JH 
Effec t ive 1-l-f,', 

A l l distances n u i t be from the outer boundaries cf the Section. 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Compiiny 
L e a s e '.'.•••! 1 No. 

294 
ter 

J 

S e c t i o n 

30 

T o w n s h i p 

31 
Ranqe 

16 
C o u n t y 

San Juan 

Operate 

Artual rootage Location o i Well: 

1 3 7 8 feet from the S o u t h 
/33o 

line and feet from the East Une 

round .evel Elev. 

5477 
Producing Formation 

Gallup 
Pool 

Horseshoe Ga11 up 
C-edicate-d Acreage: 

NA - U n i t i z e d 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the^fa A'et'ifw. ^ ° * ^ 2210 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

f X l Yes • No If answer is "yesl' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is "no!' list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if "«"-<>ggary 1 

No allowable wil l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

4-

•T 
I 

crj 

T 

-1325 

O 390 600 QO 1320 1*3 flO I 9 6 0 3310 2640 2000 I BOO l o o p BOO 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

toined herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

position W. A. W a l t h e j ^ J r 
Operat ions Manager 
Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Date 

^ 0 ^ ' - 0 • % 
'v?'* /̂ 7\ Ti-! ***•>• & •' '•• 

/ i*iej«T>y/cifrt/fy JhatCjhe well'ocori'on 

p^iwnfon this plat was plotted from field 

made by' me or 

Jjnc/erLriw swp^Q^)^. ana*_t\jat the some 

tru\<fad correct to/the besf* of my 

* c;-. v i * ,v« 
krlty'Tpciq'b.^an'd k e j . t * 

Date Surveyed 

May 20. 1976 
Registered Professional £ng lnee r 
andyor Land Surveyor 

Certificate ^°-2()02 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 5u77' GL - Ungraded 

k 8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120' and cemented to surfaca 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

i I>-l/2"0D casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l r.ones. 

1390' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 29h 
Unit »J» - 1378' f/South k 132$' f/East lines 

Section 30-31N-16W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



F o r m 9-3.11 C 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other Inatruetlona OD 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Hudget Bureau No. 42-R1425. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO D R I L L ^ D E E P E N A OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T Y P E o r WORK 

b. TTPE Or WELL 
o ! L ra 
W I L L i j y 

DRILL LD 
OAS | 1 
WELL I I 

DEEPEN • 

•.••.\ 
\ J 1 SINGLE 1 PLUG BACK • 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE • 

2. SAME or OPERATOR 

Atlantic Richf ie ld Company 
3. ADDRESS OE OrERATOR 

501 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 vIincoln St., Denver, Colo. 80203 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance wi th any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

Unit "A" - $0' f/North & 50' f/East lines Sec. 31 
At proposed prod, zone 

Approx same 

5. LEASE DES 10 NATION AND SERIAL NO. 

1U-20-603-73U 
»>. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TBI HE NAME 

io 
7. nNIT AGREEM ENT NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Iforseshoe Gallup Unit 
9. WELL NO. 

295 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
1 1 . SEC., T., S., Af., OS BLK. 

AND 8UBVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 31-31N-16W 
14. DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION PROM NEAREST TOWN OB POST OFFICE* 

See attached naps 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

San Juan 
16. DI8TANCE PBOM PROPOSED* t O ^ C t I • P / T V T 5 ~\ "i n»» 

LOCATION TO NEAREST ? 0 < - > J - / J-A * J-C J _ L i l C 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
LOCATION TO 
PBOPEBTT OB LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, i f any) 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* [U")2 * £ / f l ^ 2 I n 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, ' 
OB APPUED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. f j g J - jg S e C . 3 1 

16. NO. OF ACBES IN LEASE 

Tr.12 - 261Ui.Hi. Ac 
Unit, - 13,527.SO Ac 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1370" 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A - Unit 
20. BOTART OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
XL ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

5100' GL, Ungrt 

22. APPROX. DATE WOBK W I L L START* 

When appl rec'd. 
Est 7/1/76 - M k loe-, 
Drig after #29k 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE o r HOLE 

12-yii" 
_JZ=7-/£!i. 

SIZE OF CASINO 

6-5/8" 
5-1/2" 

WEIGHT PER FOOT 

2ML 
JM. 

SETTING DEPTH 

120' 
T.D. 

QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

120 Sx (Cnt to surface) 
"22T"sx 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test tha Gallup Formation. Est. tops* 
Upper Gallup 1155', Lower Gallup 1265'. Will set 8-5/8"OD surface casing at approx 
120' and conent to surface* d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to TD; log* i f productive, set 5-1/2"OD 
casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l be perforated, 
treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

Roi New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order Mo. R-2210 & R-2210-A 

Attachments: Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drilling Infomation 
Development Plan for Surface Use 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

is ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE rROposED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or pliifr back. Rive data on present productive tone and proposed new productive 
tone. I f proposal is to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations und measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, If any. __ 

8X0NED M \ Q f , USO-^*-^' 
—rJsL..A..Jitelther, . . j r . 

TITLE Operations Manager 6/V76 

(This apace for Federal or State office uae 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE . 

APPBOVED BY 

CONDITIONS Or APPROVAL, i r ANY : 
TITLE . 

*S«* Instructions On Reverse; Side 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C- l02 
Suprr.\ril<-\ ('.•i'JH 
EUorttvo 1-1-',', 

A l l distance* muat be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

'perator 

At I ant i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
Lease 'AVII No. 

295 
.ni t Letter 

A 
Section 

31 
Tov/nshlp 

31 
Range 

16 
County 

San Juan 
A-tual Fcctage Location o i Well: 

50 , e,t irom the N O T t h line and 5 0 feet from the East lino 

'^rc.und L-?vel Elev. Producing Formation Pool Ded icau.- i Acr--a )••: 

5430 Gallup Horseshoe Gallup NA - Unit ized ... 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the* pfatH/eTrnv. ^ 22 1 0| 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

f y ] Yes • No If answer is "yes? type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is " n o " l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.). _ . . — _ _ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

4-

SEC. 31 

T 
£•0 

330 eeo 90 1320 isso i»«o Saio ae*o 2000 1800 ooo 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein Js true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

UJ ft; uJcM^L(k/? 
position w. A. Walther 7 , <Jr. 
Operat ions Manager 
Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Date 

l^r^b/^et\ly tf"r,o£^e<p% location 

M\f&s/or?this plat woi'pfoft&i/ Jjom field 

SrQXcl of <J?©g. sfffoys m^c&lA 

Sund. 

nd c o r r e c t 

nc/ be 

, and infiC fftc si 

Q f Z * beV of 

PA " 

me or 

same 

my 

Date Survey-'.I 

May 20, 1976 
Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 51*30' GL - Ungraded 

L 8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120' and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

$-l/2nOD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l rones. 

1370' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 295 
Unit "A" - 50' f/North & 50' f/East lines 

Section 31-3W-16W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



F o r m 
( M » f 1*63) • 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

S U B M I T I N T R I P L I C A T E * 

( O t h e r I n s t r u c t i o n s o n 
r e » e r » e s ide) 

F o r m approved , 
l l u d g c t b u r e a u N o . 42 -R1425 . 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR .PLUG BACK 
l a . TTPC o r WOBK 

fc. TTPB O r WELL 

OIL ra 
WBLL L i 5 

DRILL (1 
OAS r—l 
WBLL 1 I 

1 D E E P E N J B " ! - " y m G BACK • 

•• sf ^\ SINGLE f—Vf MULTIPLE 
ZONK • 

2. MA MB O r OPBBATOB 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
C'J"'' 

3. ADDBBSS OP OPBBATOB f V ^ r ~ f i . " 1 

501 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln St.", Denver, Colo. 80203 
<- L O C A T I O N o r W E L L ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l e a r l y a n d l n accordance w i t h a n y S t a t e r equ i remen t s .* ) 

A t s u r f a c e 

Unit I - 1350' f/Sputh & 1250' f/East lines Sec. 32 
A t p roposed p r o d , zone 

Approx sane 
14. DISTANCE I N MILES ANO DIRECTION FBOM NEABEST TOWN OB POST OFFICE* 

See attached maps 

J . LEASE IIEHICiNATION ANU HEBIAL NO. 

lll-20-603-73U 
0. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TBI BE NAME 

Navajo 
7. ONIT AGREEMENT NAME 

Horseshioe_Gallup Unit 
8. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe G?.llun Unit 
9. WELL NO. 

296 
10. r i E L D AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Galluo 
1 1 . SEC, T., B., M. , Oil BLK. 

AND SURVEY OB ABEA 

Sec. 32-31N-16W 
12 . COUNTY OB PABISH 

San Juan 
I S . DISTANCE rBOM PBOPOSED* - i OC^p t f / * n r 1 5> 1 "5 T i l * 

LOCATION TO NEAREST i - J J y J *• / i J - » • " • J-L.IW3 
PBOPEBTT OB LEASE LINE, FT. 
( A l s o t o neares t d r i g . u n i t l i n e , i f 8-"y> -, -. . „ / j „ 

18 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* i U l l ' I / ] T 2 I S " 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMrLETED, TTT CTT I . i f J l Q 
OB APPLIED FOB. ON THIS LEASE, FT. . CT r C P c l / l O 

i n SW Sa, oec..j^ 

13. STATE 

Nev: Mexico 
16. NO. OF ACRES, IN LEASE 

Tr.12 - 26lIlulXi Ac 
Jnit - 13".527.80 Ac 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1350' 

17. NO. OF ACBES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A - Unit 
20. ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
I X . E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether D F . R T , GR, etc.) 

frH6' OL. Ungr. 

2 2 . APPROX. DATE WOBK W I L L START* 

VJhen apnl rec ! 

Est. 7/1/76 -
••d 
-Rd. f: Inn. 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM Drig after #295 
SIZE OP HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT TER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-1/ii" 8-5/8" 120' 120 sx (Cmt to surface) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" T.D. 225 sx 

Propose t o d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. tops: 
Upper Gallup 1090', Lower Gallup 1200'. V/ill set 8-5/8"0D surface casing at approx. 
120" and cement to surface- d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to TDj log; i f productive, set 
5-l/2"0D casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l 
be perforated, treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

Ret New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. R-2210 & R-2210-A 

Attachements: Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent D r i l l i n g Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

i s A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E PROPOSED P R O G R A M : I f p roposa l i s t o deepen o r p l u g back, g ive d a t a on present p r o d u c t i v e zone a n d proposed new p r o d u c t i v e 
loae . I f p roposa l i s t o d r i l l o r deepen d i r e c t i o n a l l y , g i v e p e r t i n e n t da ta o n subsur face loca t ions a n d measured a n d t r u e v e r t i c a l depths , ( l i v e b l o w o u t 
p reven te r p r o g r a m , i f a n y . 

PBBMIT NO. 

Operations Manager 6/L/76 

APPBOVAL DATE . 

4PPE0VED BT 
CONDITIONS OP APPBOVAL, l r ANT : 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbrm C l " ? 
Sut>rr\r<lr \ C-I2H 
C t i r r u v - l - l - f , ' , 

A l l distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator Lease Wfrl! No. \ 

Atlant ic R i c h f i e l d Company 296 
Vnlt Letter 

1 
Section 

32 
Township 

3! 
Ranqe 

16 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Loeatien o i Well: 

1350 teet irom the S o u t h line and 1250 frcr. the E d S t 

!:-•• 
_ . - iund L f - v e l E l e v . P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o ! 

5336 Gal 1 up Horseshoe Gal 1 up NA - Un i t ized • -

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the^prat^ef^v". ^ 22] < 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ 3 Yes • No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

4-
i 

SEC. 

I 
I 

I 
I 

32_ 

330 eso 80 1320 teso loan isio 2«40 2 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 • SOO 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein fs true one* complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Nam' 

Position W. A. Wal t he f , ' J r , 
Operat ions Manager 

Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Date 

I }^rMtYy<ier\>f^ tf>at^x; wefc/ocation 

S^£CMV_ en'rftis plat was pfbtred fro!? field 

ibfej lif ocfvgVJ$t/i{Stes made • by'.Tne 

» * > f ; . . . . . . p » * 
- . ' i t t . - -••.irv..-

May 20, 1976 
Registered 1 rot.-::::i. t; : | 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Cortlltcate No. 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 5336' QL. Ungraded 

i 8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120» and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated frora logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l zones, 

1350« Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 296 
Unit " I " - 1350' f/South & 1250' f/fiast lines 

Section 32-31N-16W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



Form e -x i tC 
(May 1963/ 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE' 
(Otner liiHtrurllrinn on 

reverse aide) 

form approved. 
Budget Korean No. 42-K142.V 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TOr&ftlLC P'EEPEN, Q% IftLUG BACK 
I t . T T P E OP WOBK 

b. T f P t OF W B L L 
OIL 
WELL 

DRILL Ll 

• 

f r^ -r •<- • 

DEEPEN . • - , r 7 

;! \«v SIN 
/ ' T i N ^ , - smi- _ . 

„ NAME Or OPERATOR ' C Q N S E R V A T 1 0 N U U ^ - < -

Atlantic (ichfield Conpany c=r.ta F. 

OAS 
W E L L 

^ r -

'•".UG BACK • 
Ml't.TIPLE 
ZONE • 

3. AbDBESS OP OPERATOB 

$01 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln St., Denver, Colo. 80203 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report iocation clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

Unit I - 15501 f/South & 12£to« f/East lines Sec. U 
At proposed prod, zone 

Approx same 
14. DISTANCE IN M I L E S ANO DIRECTION rROM NEARE8T TOWN OR POST O F F I C E * 

- See attached maps 
15. DISTANCE rROM PROPOSED* f n | • * / f n 1 •! n _ 

LOCATION TO NEAREST l v - ' •*•/ i i m j j J _ _ i l O 

•». LEA HE M N K V A T I O N AND SERIAL MO 

•i. i r INDIAN. AI.I.OTTCE OB TRIBE NAMr. 

7. f .VIT A'.KKt rr.NT NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup Vr.i*. 
K. P.IBM OB LKAHK NAME 

Hors-.slio'! Gallun V~.-' 
0. W E U . NO. 

. 297 
10, PIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallurj 
11. S E C , T . , R., M.. OR BLK. 

AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. li-301ft*16V7 
12. COCNTT OR PARISH 

San Juan 
I S . STATE 

Hew Mexico 

PBOPEBTT OR L E A S E L I N E . F T . 
(Also to neareBt drig. unit line. If any) 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST W E L L , DRILLING. COMPLETED, 
OB APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE. PT. j ^ r j T J E S E S e C . U 

7311 f/#2U5 

17. NO. Or ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

16. NO. Or ACRES IN LEASE 

Tr.33 - 515.50 Ac 
Unit - -lV<P7.Pn A{? - ?f/A - Unit 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1360' 
20. BOTABT OB CABLE TOOLS 

Hotary 
JL ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT, GR, etc.) 

5359' OL, Ungr. 
2. APPROX. DATE WOBK W I L L STABT* 

Vfhen annl rec'a 
- rd fr lec 

23. PROPOSED CASINO AND CEMENTING PROGRAM Drig after #296 
S I Z E OF H O L E S I Z E o r CASINO WEIGHT PER rOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-1 /It" 8-5/8" 120« 120 sx (Cmt to surf) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" T.D. 225 sx ^ - " 

"""" "•"' "r » « . . . . . . . — . . „ , . . . n „ 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est , tops: 
Upper Gallup llti5', Lower Gallup 1255'. Will set 8-5/8"0D surface casing at approx 
120' and cement to surface; d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to T.D.j log; i f productive, set 
J>-l/2"0D casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productivje zone(s) wi l l 
be perforated, treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

Re: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. R-2210 & H-2210-A 

Attachments: Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drill ing Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ att. 
Archaeological Clearance Report. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSER PBOOBAM : If proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive tone and proposed new productive 
tone. If proposal Is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program. If any. 
_ _ _ 

W. A . - Vlaltheiy Jiy. / 
(Tbls space for Federal or State office use) 

Operations Manager 6/h/76 

PERMIT NO. APPBOVAL DATE. 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS O r APPROVAL, l r ANY ! 

*Scc Instructions On Reverse Side 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-12H 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

A l t distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

I I t e r a t o r 

1 At lant icRichf ie ldCompany 

L e a s e Wel l N o . 

297 
| '-"nit L e t t e r 

1 1 
S e c t i o n 

A 
T o w n s h i p 

30 North 
Ranqe 

16 West 
C o u n t y 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Locat ion o i Well: 

1 5 5 0 feet from the S o u t h line and 1250 feet from the E a s t 

j . - ound L e v e l E l e v . P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d A c r e i } - * : 

5359 Gallup Horseshoe Gal 1 up NA - U n i t i z e d •..-r..s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the^prat^efiPw. ^ 22 10, 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

GS Y e s CZl N° I f answer is "yes ' ' type of consolidation Uni t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

4-

SEC. 

-t-
1250-

o m 
tn 

J 3 3 0 SSO 9 0 1 3 2 0 1 6 5 0 10HO 2 U 0 2 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 ' 1 * 0 0 1 0 0 0 BOQ 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thai the information con­

tained herein ts true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

position y , A . Wa l the r , J r . 

Operat ions Manager 
Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Date 

ico/ion ifihoreb^-^erlify^haT^he well lo 

^EMJVII on this plat was plotted fron neid 

ZnSttel of JoCgt sN.%s meJe by me or 

JJundeVjjy sUge^Qigi, anj^ that rtie same 

%s tiit^^tjna' correct ro» j f f e best af my 

k%w$eX^d,bc^ef'.^y " 

Date Surv.:yt',i 

May 20, 1976 
Registered Professional Knijinoer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Cort l l lcato No. 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 5359' GL - Ungraded 

8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120* and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l zones. 

1360' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 297 
Unit " I " - 1550' f/South & 1250» f/East lines 

Section U-30H-16W 
" San .Juan County, New Mexico 



Form e-ruuc 
(M»y i * w 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other iiiHtnictlons on 

reverse side) 

Form appro.,.,!. 
Itudget liureau No. 42-1114;:, 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TQrrDRIliL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T Y P E o r WORK 

b. TYPE OV WELL 
OIL rra 
W I L L L-5J 

DRILL a 
OAS I — I 
WELL I I 

DEEPEN • . PLUG BACK • 

• SINGLE 
ZONE* — 

MULTIPLE 
7-OSB 

2. NAMB or OPERATOR 

Atlantic t i c h f j q l d Company 
•r ̂ !SERVATION U'J-,' 

5. LEAHE ntNKSATK)* ASU 8CBUI. No 

....SF - CM226_ 
<i. i r INDIAN, AU.OTTKE OR TRIBE ^A*--. 

7. I NIT A-'KKt.MKST NAMB 

Jjors^pho- Gallup TV.i*. 
*!. r.»SM OS I . U . S I .NAM P. 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln St., Denver, Colo, 80203 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Keport location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

Unit I - 1550' f/South tt 12501 f/East lines Sec. It 
At proposed prod, zone 

Approx same 
14. DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

See attached maps 
15. DISTANCE FBOM PROPOSED* 7/- . | f 7 " V ~\ " i n a 

LOCATION TO NEAREST I ' - ' •*•/ A 1 « J J X J - I l o 

9. W E I . : . NO. 

297 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Galluo 
1 1 . SEC, T., R., M. , OE BLK. 

AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. U-30Nr*l6W 
12. COCNTT OR PARISH 13. STATE 

San Juan ,Iew Mexico 

PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 7*3T I f * / j t f 0 1 , C 
TO NEAREST WELL. DRILLING. COMPLETED, ' ' " , ^ 
OR APPUED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. -J^TJ TJg g g S e C o U 1360' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

Tr.33 - 515.50 Ac 
Unit - -n.^y.Bo Â ; N/A - Unit 
19. PKorosED DETPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Hotary 
I L ELEVATIONS (Show whether D F . R T , GR, etc.) 

5359' GL, Ungr. 
22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

Yfhen apnl rec'd 
Est 7/1/76 - rri ft ]?c-

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM Drig after #296 
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-1 / i i " 8-5/8" 120' 120 sx (Cmt to surf) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" IM T.D. 225 sx 

> 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. tcps: 
Upper Gallup l l h 5 ' , Lower Gallup 1255'. W i l l sat 0-5/8"0D surface casing at approx 
120' and cement to surface, d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to T.D.j log; i f productive, set 
5-l/2"OD casing w/ sufficient cemsnt to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l 
be perforated, treated i f necessary, and well completed, 

Hei New Mexico Cil Conservation Commission Order No. H-2210 & H-2210-A 

Attachmentst Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent D r i l l i n g Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ a t t . 
Archaeological Clearance Report. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive lone and proposed new productive 
tone. I f proposal ls to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations und measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program. If any. 

TITLE Operations Manager DATE £/U/f6 SIGNED 

M~=Ai-Vlalther, J r ^ . . ^ < ^ ^ 
(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO ; APPBOVAL DATE 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS or APPROVAL, ir ANY : 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 



/ I f / - 7*7& 

OIL CONSERWION COMMISSION 
DISTRICT 

L CONSERVATION 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC _ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

for the 

I have examined the application dated< 

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

TT Yours very t r u l y , 



N E W M E X I C O D I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Firm C-\ti7. 
Supersedes C-I'JH 
Effect ive 1-I-6S 

A l l distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 

AttanrlcRiehfieldComDarw 
Lease 

Horseshoe Gallun Unit 
W'.-ll N . 

294 
Unit Letter 

J 
Section 

30 
Township 

31 North 
R unt j o 

16 West 
Coun; y 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

J 3 7 8 feet from the S t > U t h line and 1 3 3 0 feet irom the E a S t u n e 

Ground Lpve l Elev; 

5477 
Produclnq Formation 

Gallup 
Pool 

Horseshoe Gallup 
Dedicated -.croa^r. 

NA - Unitized 
™ '. 7~, i \ 7. TT, \ \ i i \ ,l(e. urder NO. rt-ZZiu-A 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks OP. the plat l el >w. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership tWeof (bo;h as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owner- been cons li 
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[X] Yes • No If answer is "yes," l yp e o f consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of j 
t h i s f o r m i f n g r p g g a r y ^ 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, j 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

SEC. 30 

"T 

8 

13781 

0 330 800 '90 1320 16 SO 1>81 .2310 2640 200C 1500 1-00 . BOO 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thai ihe Information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

ome W. A. Walther, Jr /<•: Nome W. A. Walther, Jr/L;Y-^ \ 
Operations Manager 

Position 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPAQ 
Compan y 

June I I , 1976 
Date 

I Speii*t> y\ I ^eirfk'y'^enify trO^Ne^^e fl* ocori'c 

$ie*>n$Pthis ©a- was plfi\c^-frim fie 
3 r'r I. 5*" CM u \ t < ; " 

Jjcijpsjtlj actuat sifryeys me or 

ST/erlfev supcfil)s)Qi, ond^ttqt )h"i same 

? ^ w i o ro s / i - i 
r% Wfji^pnc/ CCr ci to^Mj^estf of my 

on 

fd 

Date Surveyed 

May 20. 1976 
Registered Professio .a Engineer 
and/or Land Survey 

Certl l lcate No. 3 f c 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



f ^ q p p vf3 TOOT ^ nf AtlanticBichf ieldCompany North American Producing Division ' i H h ^ ; Oi ; - -1 f \ V / j S 
*" Rocky Mountain District 

, 1860 Lincoln St. — Suite 501 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
Telephone 303 573-4049 

\ \ 1 

i f JUN 14 1976 SHI 

W. A. Walther, Jr. 
Operations Manager 

L CONSERVATION COM?^ 
Cant- Fc 

June 11, 1976 

Mr. Joe D. Harney, Director 
State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Comm. 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87^01 

He: Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

As an amendment to our June 7j 1976 l e t t e r , requesting 
administrative approval to d r i l l seven (75 unorthodox 
located Horseshoe Gallup Unit wells, please make the 
attached copy of the Sundry Notice and Certified Location 
plat, changing the location of Well No. 29k, a part of the 
June 7, 1976 l e t t e r . This revised location w i l l comply 
with the provisions of Order No. R-2210-A. 

Very tr u l y yours, 

u> Ou c^aJ^Lytf^y 

W. A. Walther, Jr. 

Encls. 



Foem 9-331 
(M«y 1963) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ier^m 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 
(Other - Instructions on.,,re-. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON 
(Do not use this form for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to' a 'different 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)' I J V 

UN 1 iA- IGyr: 
i t reservoir, ' • • - ' i 0 

• 
) f L CONSERVATION CC 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. 

)5J" LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

i Il(4p20«603-73it 
! TE» / l " V l T \ T » W I T T A INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TBIBE NAME 

Hbrseehog Gallup Unit 
NAME OF OPERATOR 

Atlantic ftlchfield Company 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe Oallap Unit 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NO. 

$01 Lincoln Tower BMg., i860 Lincoln St., Benv©rs Colo. 80203 29k 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t surface 

1378* f/South and 1330' f/East lines Sec. 30 

10. FIELD A N D P O O L , OR W I L D C A T 

Horseshoe QaHap 
1 1 . SBC, T„ B., M . , OR BLK. AND 

SURVEY OR ABBA 

Section 30-313-1&* 
14. PERMIT NO. 15. E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 12. COUNT! OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

tfatr Maxico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR WELL 

(Other) 

PULL OR ALTER CASING 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

Change location 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : 

WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

(Other) 

REPAIRING WBLL 

ALTERING CASING 

ABANDONMENT* 

( NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths fo r al l markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

Initially proposed 1378' f/South and 1325' f/East Unas of Section 30-31M-26We 
This location did not meet tho provisions of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Order Mo. R-2210-A, regarding unorthodox locations. Propose to move location S>« 
West to th© above designated location to comply with Order Ho. ii-2210-A. 

Certified Location Plat attached. 

18. I hereby cert ify that the foregoing is true and correct 

SIGNED C/J. l ^ M / f y b . >>./y/ TITLE Operations Manager DATE June 11. 1976 
(This space for Federal or State office use) / f f 

APPROVED BY T I T L E DATE 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F A N Y : 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATIOr )N C O M M I S S I O N ! ^ ! j 7 ^ ' ; . ^ ? Q T X n ] C R > r m C-102 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION P ^ W ^ * •• ~ ^ L i L ^ | & - • 

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section! 1 tJUi'j \ A 1Q f ft 

2H 
. • H ~ — ^ i fc f fpc t lve 1-1-65 

\\\ \ 

Operator 

AtlanticRichfieldCompany 
L e a s e 

Horseshoe GalluD Unit C0NSFRy/v vtrwi 

Well/No." 

Mnlt Letter 

30 

Township 

31 North 

Range 

16 West 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Foctaqe Location of WeU: 

1 3 7 8 . feet from the South line and 1330 feet irom the East 
Ground Lpvel Elev. 

5477 
Producinq Formation 

Gallup 
Pool 

Horseshoe Gallup 
Dedicated Acreage; 

NA - Unitized 
TTT \ TT ~J T 7 TT \ ~, ~, I 1 .ne. uraer No- H-M±V-A 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owner- been cons. l i 
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[Xl Yes • No If answer is "yes|' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f npr-PQgary 1 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, ; 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

I 

SEC. 

137S1 

30 

> 0 

0 330 660 '90 1320 16 50 1»80 ' 231C 2640 200C 1500 1000 . 500 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name W. A. Walther, J r / V n 
Operations Manager " 

Position ] 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Comp an y 

June 11, 1976 
Date 

I Jpe fq&y '<£er i i f y t / O ^ V ^ ^ j ; / ^ o c o t / o n 

e l f i & i n f i & t h i s f j ) o ^was p t f ^ \ ^ ^ 4 r i m f i e l d 

| j < 4 f s / l l i o c f u o T s t T y e y s r ^ i ^ f e me o r 

a n c ^ f i q t j U * some 

k)%^Ud^nd be I t ^ P j f r j f 

Date Surveyed 

May 20, 1976 
Registered Profession a Engineer 
and/or Land Survey 

Certiilcate No. 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Form e-aaic 
(Mar 18G3) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other Instructions on 

reverse aide) 

Form approved, 
iiudget iiureau No. 42-RH23. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
1*. T Y P E OV WOBK 

DRILL DEEPENED 'j'.^ii&^feACK • 
BL T T P B O r W E L L 

O I L 
W B L L 

OAS 
W I L L • 

2 . M M a Or OFEBATO& 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
3- ADDBESS or OPERATOR 

BINOLE J - 3 , 
. tout rt iV«ow,E 

LT1PLE 
[ZONE • 

301 Lincoln Tower Bldg,, i860 Line oin St.. cr£nvWr, flnln, fin?03 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.') At surface 

Unit A - SO1 f/North & 50* f/East lines Sec. 23 
At proposed prod, zone 

Approx* Same 

0. LEASE DEHIONATION AND 8EB1AL NO. 

1U-2C-603-2022 
6. i r INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OB TRIBE NAME 

Navajo 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAM* 

Horseshoe Gallun Unit 
8. FA8M OB LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
9. W E L L NO. 

291 
10. F I E L D AND POOL. OB WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallun 
11 . S E C , T., B., M., OB BLK. 

ANO 8UBVEI OB ABEA 

Sec. 23-31N-17W 
14- DISTANCE IN M I L E S AND OIBECTION FBOM NEABEST TOWN OB POST O F F I C E * 

See attached maps 
lf*. DISTANCE rBOM PBOPOSED* O t Q C l 1 f / T r » T "? 1 •? r i A 

IOCATION TO NEABEST J . / « J _ L X I O 

12. COUNTY OB PABISH 

San Juan 
I S . STATE 

New Mexico 

rSOPEBTX OB L E A S E LINE, F T . 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 

812« f/#8U in 18. DISTANCE FBOM PBOPOSED LOCATION* 
W» NEABEST W E L L , DRILLING. COMPLETED, 
C5B APPLIED FOB, ON THI3 LEASE. FT. f j g J J g S e C « 2 3 

Unit 13,527.80 Ac. 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1650« 

17. NO. OF ACBES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A Unit 
20. ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS 

itotary 
I L nzvATIONS (Show whether DF. RT, GR. etc) 

5873* GL, Ungr. 
22. APPBOX. DATE WOBK W I L L START* 

When apnls rec'd. 
Est. Y/i/76 33. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

S I Z E OF HOLE 8IZE OF CASINO ' WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTINC DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

8-5/8" 2L# 120« 120 sx (Cnt to surface) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" lk# T.D. 225 sx 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. topst 
Upper Gallup IkZh 1, Lower Gallup 153kT. Will set 8-5/8" surface casing at approx. 120r 

and cement to surface* d r i l l 7-7/8" ho3e to T.D.; log; i f productive, set 5-1/2" casing 
with sufficient cment to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l be perforated, 
treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

Bat New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. ft-2210 & R-2210-A 

Attachments? Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drilling Information 
Development Plan fcr Surface Use w/ att. 
Archaeological Clearance lie port 

IK ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal Is to deepen or ping back, grlve data on present productive zone and proposed new productive 
sone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, lf any. 
S L 

SBSKED . UJ &ttJ?Jj5Ls. 
(This space for Federal or State ollice use) 

Operations Manager 6A/76 

APPROVAL DATS . 

amovED BY ; 
CBHPIT10N8 O r APPBOVAL. IF ANY : 

*Se* Instruction* On Revert* Side 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersede* CW28 
Effect ive '1-1-65 

AU difttances muat be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 
A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 

Lease Well No. 
291 

Unit Let ter Section 

23 
Township 

31 
Ranqe 

17 
County 

San Juan 
Actua l Footaqe Locat ion of Well: 

50 l e e , f r o m t n o 
Nor th line and 50 feet from the 

East 
line 

Ground Leve l Elev. 

5873 
Producing Formation 

Gal lup 
Pool 

Horseshoe Gal lup 
Dedicated Acreage: 

NA - U n i t i z e d 
~7~~Z~7. \ 77- ] i 7 7 7 i ~, 7, r - ' He: u rder No. K - ^ I U 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

QO Yes Q No If answer is "yesl ' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.). . 

No allowable wil l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 
I 
I 

-h 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

SEC. 

I 

23 

so 

o 330 eso eo 1320 ieso teio isto 2«40 2000 1600 soo 

-SO' CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein Is true ond complete fo the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

position w. A. W a l t h e r t / J r 
Operat ions Manager 

Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPAN 
Date 

I jS^tf/t^Jpiyl i&atf^tyift-location 

ijoyvj) /rfihis plat was d'frSm fiela 

jot oCffSjaJf UIN©? modie wrie or 

Siderpy, <up*<v>voiK ond thbt-sht- same 

5 Vh JoU<£ o f ~ 
/# 1rue\fd^fd correct to fhe/best*of my 

kr%f£x&i*jj belieS-J^y/jsr $ 

'<L v. * * r T l i i l l H I * 

Date Surveyed 

May 2 1 , 1976 
Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

fe. 
Certif icate N 0 . 3 5 O 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 58731 - GL, Ungraded 

8-5/8MOD Casing set at 120* and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated frora logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l zones. 

1650' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 291 
Unit "A" - 50' f/North'& 50' f/East lines 

Section 23-31N-17W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



I 1 C 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
( O t h e r I r iNt r i i r t l o i iM on 

reverse Hide) 

F o r m app roved . 
I tudKet l l u r e a u No . 42 I t 1425. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T i r * o r WORK 

B. TYPE OV WELL 

WE'LL m 

DRILL S DEEPEN • 

ELL O 
OA 
WELL 

SINGLE 
ZONE 

;*LUGVBAGK\{il^ 

J . SAME OP OPERATOR 

j MULTIPLE 
9 f ZONE 

T \\\\ JUN 
Atlantic ItLchfield Company 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR o<i r-ONS»?.v/ATlCN 
501 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln S t . , Denver,'"CoioyrE 

4 . L O C A T I O N O F W E L L ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l e a r l y a n d l n accordance w i t h any S t a t e r equ i rements .* ) 
A t s u r f a c e 

Unit "J" - 2U7U' f/South & 2L631 f/East lines Sec. 2l* 
A t p roposed p r o d , zone 

Approx-. same 

5. LEASE l»KSl«; NATION AND KKKIAl. No. 

3j:-20-603-2037. 
<•• IK INDIAN. ALLOTTEE l i l t TUIHK NAUR 

Navajo 
7.. U N I T A U K K K M E N T N A M E 

I 1''\ 
IJjipyseshoe Gallup Unit 8.1PARM OR LEASE NAME 

ill i j 

/Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
9. WEI.I. NO. 

)?•»«• 292 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe GalluD 
1 1 . SEC, T., R„ M . , OR RLE. 

AND SURVET OR AREA 

Sec. 2l|-31N-17W 
M . DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OB POST OFriCB* 

See attached raaos 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 
l f t . DISTANCE rBOM PROPOSED* "1 T ^ / f y , " I I J I 16. NO-OP ACBES IN LEASE 

LOCATION TO NEAREST - L D O I / i r » J j , • I f ' 8 8 0 - 0 0 AP 
FBOPEBTT OR l.KASE LINE, FT. f * ' , X ? ~ 0 £ U . U U A C » 
( A l s o t o neares t d r i g . u n i t l i ne , i f a n y ) / . , - - . U t " - » ~ 1 3 j ? < : 7 » C 0 A C 

18 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 8 2 2 " ' f / j x 9 9 i n 
•tO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED, 

APPLIED FOR, ON TH<3 LEASE. FT. VT.J S e C 2 l t 

2 1 . ELEVATIONS (Show whether D F . K T . GR. etc.) 

5707' GL, Ungr. 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1530' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A Unit 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
22 . APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

When appls rec T d, 
rid & loc est 7/1/76. 
Brig a f te r #291 

S3. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF ROLE 

12-1 A " 
~7^7/8" 

SIZE OF CASING 

8̂ 5/aiL 
5-1/2" 

WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH 

120T 

T . D . 

QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

120 sx (Cmt to surface) 
225 sx 

Propose to d r i l l wol l to depth s u f f i c i e n t to test the Gallup Formation. Est topst 
Upper Gallup 1305', Lower Gallup 11*15'. W i l l set 8-5/8"OF surface casing at approx. 
120' and cement to surface* d r i l l 7-7/8" hole t o T.D.*. log; i f productive, set 5~l/2!,OD 
casing w/ su f f i c i en t cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l be perforated, 
treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

iies New Mexico Oi l Conservation Commission Order No. R-2210 and R-2210-A 

Attachments: Cert i f ied Location Plat 
Pertinent D r i l l i n g Information 
Development Plan f o r Surface Use w/ a t t . 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

nc A B O V E S P A C E DESCRIBE PROPOSKD P R O G R A M : I f proposal i s t o deepen o r p l u g back, g ive da ta on present p r o d u c t i v e zone a n d proposed n e w p r o d u c t i v e 

son*. I f proposa l is to d r i l l o r deepen d i r e c t i o n a l l y , g ive p e r t i n e n t d a t a o n subsur face loca t ions a n d measured and t r u e v e r t i c a l depths . G i v e b l o w o u t 
p reven te r p r o g r a m , i f any . _ 

H ^ . J l - ^ ^ l t ^ Q r - ^ j £ ^ = 

( T h i s space f o r Fede ra l o r State office use) 

TITLE . Operations Manager 

FSB MIT NO. APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS o r APPROVAL, IF ANY : 

*Scc Instructions On Reverse Side 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-128 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

A l l distances must I M from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator Lease 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
Well No. 

292 
Unit Let ter 

J 
Section 

24 
Township 

31 
Ranqe 

17 
County 

San Juan 
Actua l Footage Locat ion of Wells 

2 4 7 4 feet from the S o u t h line and 2463 feet from the East line 
Ground L e v e l E lev . 

5707 
Producing Formation 

Gallup 
Pool 

Horseshoe Gal 1 up 
Oedlcoted Acreage: 

NA - U n i t i z e d 
Rei Order NO. 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

Acres 
R-221DI-

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

r j S Yes • No If answer is " y e s " type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is "no 
this form i f neces 

No allowable wi 
forced-pooling, oi 
sion. 

' list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
""ey ) 

be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

SEX. 24 

it 
3 

2463 

O 330 eeo ao ISJO isso io«o 2110 ie*o 2000 I BOO 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify lhat the information con* 

lolned herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

position w7 A. Wa 1 thetr/f J r . 
Operat ions Manager 

Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Date 

/^e^b/^e»>//y '-thaT^e'y/e'll locotion 

yhaSrj on this plot was ploX^ad'trpm field 

mt 

~ynde \^y lupj iQyyep, andtjior-iHie si 

9* tfyq^erid correct tcv-'fhjo bejjf of 

me or 

am* 

my 

Dote Surveyed 

May 2 1 , 1976 
Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Certif icate No. 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation <?n7' - GL, Ungraded 

k 8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120* and cemented to surface 

^ — 2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated frora logs, 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

i 5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l sones. 

.1530*. Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 292 
Unit "J" - 2li7u' f/South & 2li63' f/East lines 

Section 2U-31N-17W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



Itorm 9-331C 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT TN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other Instructions oa 

reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1423. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
1 « . T I P ! o r WORK 

DRILL B DEEPEN • 
b. T t r c o r W I L L 

OIL 
WBLL 

OAS 
W E L L • 

2. SAME o r OPERATOR 

; - : : ^ g p G BACK • 
MULTIPLE 
ZONE • 

Atlantic riichficld Company 
3 . ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

501 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 lihcoln St;.:? Denver, Colo. 80203 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) 

At surface 
Unit "C" - 1260' f/North & 11,701 f/faest lines Sec. 30 
At proposed prod, zone 

Approx. same 

0. L E A S E DEUIUNATION ANO SERIAL NO. 

U-20-603-73U 
6. i r 1NUIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAMB 

Navajo 
7. UNIT AOKEEMENT NAME 

Horseshoe GalluD Unit 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
9. W E L L NO. " ' 

293 
10. riXLO AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe GalluD 
11. S E C , T., R-. M., OB B L K . 

AND SUBVET OR AREA 

Sec. 30-31N-16W 
14. DISTANCE IN M I L E S AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OB POST O F F I C E * 

See attached maps 
14. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* - i o£r \ t -p/TV TO H n « 

LOCATION TO NEAREST J X U U X f X i e X X . J I I I C 

12. COONTT OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 

PEOPEBTI OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
( A l s o to nearest drig. un i t line, lf a n y ) 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* H T j t T f ' / r x l t r i 
TO NEAREST W E L L , DRILLINO, COMPLETED. ' " 
OB APPLIED POR. ON THIS LEASE, FT. j^J-J ftg JJtfJ S e C « 3 0 

16. NO. OP ACRES, IN LEASE 

rr.12 - 26Cii.lU Ac 
Unit - 1^.^27,fiO An ' i i ' "— — U i . i t i I e t 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1510' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO T H I S WELL 

N/A - Unit^ 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Itotary tools 
U . E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether D F , R T . G R , etc.) 

5625' GL, Ungr, 
22. APPROX. DATE WOBK W I L L START* 

VJhen appl rec'd. 
Ai & loc est 7/1/76. 33. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

S I Z E OP HOLE *_ 
SIZE OP CASING 

WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH 
J.B—a.^. ui**—ii 

QUANTITT OF CEMENT 

12-l/lt" 8-5/8" 2L# 120* 120 sx (Cmt to surfacft) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" U|# T.D. 2?^ ax 

* 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. tops; 
Upper Gallup 1300', Lower Gallup liiOO*. Will set 8-5/8" surface casing at aoprox 1201 

and cement to surface; d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to T.D.* log* i f productive, set 5-l/2"CD casing 
with sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive 2,one(s) w i l l be perforated, 
treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

Itet New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. % &-2210 k fl-2210-A 

Attachments? Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drilling Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ att. 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

W ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal Is to deepen or plus; back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive 
Bone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally. give pertinent data on subsurface locations and meuHured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, if any. _ 

-M..-A...-l-Ia3Aher-
(This space for Federal or Stu 

ber-jr=J 7̂e5[™»^= 
te olfice use)/ ' s I 

rEBMrr KO.. 

Operations llana^r 6/1776 

APPROVAL DATE . 

APPBOVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPBOVAL, I F ANT : 

'Se* Instructions On Reverse Side 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 r . i 
5uprr*rr/i'< f'.'I'JH 
Effect ive I 

A l l distances muat be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

operator 

At lan t i c Richfield Company 
Lease V.'ell No. 

293 
r.it Let ter 

c 
Section 

30 
Township 

31 
Range 

16 
County 

San Juan 
- tual Footage Locat ion of Well: 

1260 feet from the 

North 
l ine and 1470 feet frcm the West 

Ground Leve l E lev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicate! 

5625 Gal lup Horseshoe Gal 1 up NA - Un i t ized 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on thê pl*at9>efow". ^ 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Q ] Yes • No If answer is "yes:' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

•1470-

o 
CM 

SEC. ao_ 

T 
I 

| o asp BOO »o 1320 leap laeo 2310 ie*o 2000 ISOO 30Q 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information con-

ioined herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

position W. A. Walther, Jr. 
Operations Manager 

Company | 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY i 
Date 

5t«mit;(-

_<£,r> LA , -, '% 

Sil/nde* my supervision, ond that the same 

true^jqnd correct to^yfie besi of my 

&oVed9«T, j id ' b e l i t l j ' - ' 

v. co> ^. -T-

Date Survfeyt-.i 

May 20, 1976 
Registered Proiesslonal Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Cert if icate N o . 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation $62$' QI - Ungraded 

k. 8-5/8MOD Casing set at 120' and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l 7,ones. 

1510' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 293 
Unit 11C" - 1260' f/North & lii70' fA'est lines 

Section 30-31N-16W 
San' Juan County, New Mexico 



9-331C 
0£ i? 1903) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

(Other lustruetlnos on 
reverse aide) 

Form approved. 
Iludget llurcau No. 42-R1425. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . TTPE o r WORK 

b . TTPE O r W I L L 

o n . 
WELL en, g] 

DRILL B 
OAS l — l 
WELL I I 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK..Q. 
ILE ra, . . . MULTIPLE! n l 1 

»• • • 139 • • •••••'8«>w«..̂ -'-td-s,\ 
SINGLE 
ZONE 

X . B A M I Or OPERATOR 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
3. ADDRESS or OPERATOR 

$01 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln St., Denver, Colo;;s8 
4- IOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance witn any State requirements.*) t . n 

A t surface ^ 

Unit "J" - 1378' f/3outh & 1325' f/East lines Sec. 30 
A t proposed prod, zone 

Aoorox sane 
I t DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OPriCE* 

See attached naps 
If*, DISTANCE rBOM PROPOSED* *5Qn?^ f / ? r 1 9 "H n » 

I4>CATI0N TO NEAREST - ) 7 U £ - X / X L , X C J _ L U C 

D. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL HO. 

__lk-20-603-73u 
t>. i r INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

JMayajo_ 
_ 7 . UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

1 Horseshoe Gallun Unit 
> 82 rABM Og LEASE NAME 

UHc brseshoe Gallup Unit 
UNWELL NO 

29k 
10.' riELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallup 
1 1 . SEC, T., B., M . . OR BLK. 

AND S U B V i r OR AREA 

Sec. 30-31N-16W 
12. COUNTY OR PABISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 
LOCATION 
VSOPEBTI OB LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, tf any) 

1 8 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED, 
OK APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE. FT. JJ.J S E S e C o 3 0 

890* f/#6 in 
î irxmr.ttric 
Unit - 13.527.60 Ac 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1390« 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A - Unit 
20. ROTARY OB CABLK TOOLS 

Rotary 
t L HKVAT10N3 (Show whether DF, RT. GR, etc.) 

& 7 7 1 GL, Ungr. 
22 . APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

When appl rec 'd . 
Sat 7/l/?6 ^Mf- l ee^ 23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM Drig after #293 
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING ' WEICHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-l/h" 8-5/8" 2M 120 120 sx (Cmt to surface) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" lM T.D. 225 sx 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. tops: 
Upper Gallup 1180', Lower Gallup 1290', W i l l set 8-5/8"OD surface casing at approx 
1201 and cement to surface; d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to T.D.j log; i f productive, set 
3>-l/2"OD casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l 
be perforated, treated i f necessary and well completed. 

Re: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. R-2210 & R-2210-A 

Attachments: Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent D r i l l i n g Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ a t t . 
Archaeological Clearance fteport 

IK ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive 
•one. I f proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, if any. 

_ T I T I, C Operations Manager D A T E 6/li//76 
JJ,.Ji«-Walthag ?^-Jr». 

( T h i s space fo r Federal or State office use) 

frT No _ _ _ APPROVAL DATE . 

A M O V E D BY 
eONDtTIO.NS o r APPROVAL, i r ANY : 

*Scc Instructions On Reverse Side 



i 
'f-erate 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l distances muat be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Form C-102 
Supersedes C-128 
Effec t ive 1-1-',S 

L e a s e '.•.'••11 No. 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 294 
i t L i ter 

J 
Section 

30 
Township 

31 
Ranqe 

16 
County 

San Juan 
Ar:ual rootage Location o i Well: 

1378 feet from the S O U t h line and 1325 feet from the E d S t line 

0:>und ,evel Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqw; 

5477 Gallup Horseshoe Gallup NA - Unit ized r.... 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject wel l by colored pencil or hachure marks on the^fa A'et'ow. ^ ° " ^ 2210 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Q(] Yes • No I f answer is "yes:* type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is "no?' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f " p f , * g g a r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

4-

SEC.10 

I 
I 
I 

i 
al 
& 

I 

1325 

C 330 660 WO 1320 I6S0 tfiBO 2310 2040 2 0 0 0 1 BOO .000 30Q 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

ID a, i/)&jtiA»s Qy^ 
Position w. A. Walthej/-; J r . 
Operat ions Manager 
Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Date 

I&e3*jbyf certify thalQjhe weU-location 

t j j l ° " ' ^ ' 5 P^ a t w a s P^ o t i i r^ fro™ field 

jjioSSsfof aJftSety-sutvQs made by me or 

3 ^ < r f e r y j i « S U P I ^ ' £ 3 * Q * £ ' o n ^ f ^ a f f f i « s a n e 

ft tru\^tttid correct to f i h * best" of my 

krltyfpdgesSn'd keV<efr/>.'> 

" i t f t i i i m " ' ' 

Date Surv.-yt-d 

May 20. 1976 
Reqlstered Protosetonal Tnqlneer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Cerl l f lcale N o - 3 £ Q 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 5U77' GL - Ungraded 

L 8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120* and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

$-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l zones. 

1390' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Vfell No. 29k 
Unit "J" - 1378' f/South ft 1325' f/East lines 

Section 30-31N-16W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



form B - M I c 
( M a y 1963) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL S U R V E Y 

S U B M I T I N T R T P I J C A T E * 

( O t h e r I n s t r u c t i o n s o n 
reverse s ide) 

F o r m app roved . 
I l u d g e t B u r e a u N o . 42 -R1423 . 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN,..OR-PLUG BACK 
l a . T T P B o r WOBK 

0. T T P E o r W I L L 

WELL E 

DRILL S DEEPEN • 
OAS 
WELL • 8 I N C L E 7 I 

_«oj«» i j I 

ii^lRLUG BACK • 

iiii ) MULTIPLE • 
2 . BADE Or OPEBATOB 

Atlantic Richf ie ld Conoany 
«-.--—' 

3. A O D H E S S o r o r t R A T O R 

$01 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln S&r? 'Denver, Colo. 80203 
4 . L O C A T I O N o r W E L L ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l ea r ly and l n accordance w i t h any S t a t e r equ i remen t s .* ) 

A t s u r f a c e 

Unit nAn - 50' f/North & 50' f/East lines Sec. 31 
A t proposed p r o d , zone 

Aoorox same 

5. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S I K U L MO. 

1U-20-603-73U 
6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TRIBE NAME 

Navajo 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
8. rABM OS LEASE NAME 

Ibrseshoe Gallup Unit 
9. WELL NO. 

295 
10. r iELD ANO POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallup Unit 
1 1 . SEC, T. , B., M. , OR BLK. 

AND SUBVEI OB AREA 

Sec. 31-31N-16W 
1 4 . DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEABEST TOWN OB POST O r r i C E * 

See attached naps 
1 0 . DISTANCE PBOM PROPOSED* r / o j r , I ^ / r n 1 9 V 

IOCATION TO NEAREST ?OM V ± l * X £ -

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE 

San Juan New Mexico 

rSOPEBTT OB LEASE LINE. FT. 
( A l s o t o neares t d r i g . u n i t l i ne , i f a n y ) 

] & . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OB APPLIED FOR. ON THI3 LEASE, FT. f.TjT J- jg S e C « 3 1 

862' f/#52 i n 

U . E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether D F , R T , GR, etc.) 

SU30! GL, Ungr. 

16. NO. OF ACBES IN LEASE 

Tr.12 - 261ilwll, Ac 
Unit - 13,fi>7»80 Ac} 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

13701 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO T H I 8 WELL 

N/A - Unit 
20. ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
22 . APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

VJhen appl rec 'd . 
Est 7/1/76 - M k loe, 
Drig af te r #29lt 

33. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE Or HOLE SIZE OF CASINO WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

8-5/8" 2it# 120« 120 Sx (Cnt to surface) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 1L# T.D. 225 sx 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. tops? 
Upper Gallup 1155', Lower Gallup 1265'. Will set 8-5/8"0D surface casing at approx 
120' and conent to surfacej d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to TD; log* i f productive, set 5-1/2"CD 
casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l be perforated 
treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

Rei New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order Mo, R-2210 & R-2210-A 

Attachments: Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent Drilling Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

IN ABOVE S P A C E DESCRIBE rRorosED P R O G R A M : I f p roposa l la to deepen o r p i n e hack. Rive da ta on present p r o d u c t i v e tone a n d proposed n e w p r o d u c t i v e 
t c s e . I f p roposa l i s to d r i l l o r deepen d i r e c t i o n a l l y , g ive p e r t i n e n t d a t a o n subsur face loca t ions n n d measured a n d t r u e v e r t i c a l depths . <Jive b l o w o u t 
p r even t e r p r o g r a m , i f any . 

24. 

_M.c A. UaTthgn. ' r n t , t Operations Manager 6/V76 

( T h i s space f o r Fede ra l o r S ta te office UHe 

PSBMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BT 

CONDITIONS O r APPROVAL, i r ANY I 
TITLE . 

*$ee Instructions On Reverse SixJe 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-IO? 
Supersedes ('.•UH 
EMectlve l - l - ' , ' . 

AH distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

O p e r a t o r 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
L e a s e Wel l N o . 

295 
•Jni t L e t t e r 

A 
S e c t i o n 

31 
T o w n s h i p 

31 
Range 

16 
C o u n t y 

San Juan 
A - t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o i W e l l : 

5 0 feet i r om the N o r t h l i n e and 5 0 feet f rom the E a s t l l r .p 

g r o u n d L e v e l E l e v . 

5430 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Gal lup 
Pool 

Horseshoe Gal lup 
Dedica t - . - i A c r o s - j - : 

NA ~ U n i t i z e d ....... 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the pfat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| Yes f - No If answer is "yes" type of consolidati on 
U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

4-
i 

SEC. 31 

~T 

T 

O 330 esO BO 1320 1050 19 80 5310 2S40 2000 ISOO 1000 800 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thai the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

position w. A. Wal ther / , <Jr. 
Operat ions Manager 
Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Date 

l^h^fl^rity Sha'^X^CCphl 
glljO*/or?this plat wos*p)arfeii ^jom fie'd 

m^cp^ ity me or 

~unde\j^y s u ^ ^ ^ ^ } * ond jtQf^'fie same 

^ ' nd correct to,QJL of my 

location 

Date Survey. 

May 20 , 1976 
Registered Professional Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyor 

Cert if icate No. 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 5U301 GL - Ungraded 

L 8-5/8" OD Casing set at 120* and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth vith sufficient 
cement to protect a l l zones. 

1370' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 295 
Unit "A" - 50» f/North _ 50» f/East lines 

Section 31-3W-16W 
: San Juan County, New Mexico 



Venn 9 - X i l C 
(M.TlVO) -

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ' ' . 

y{\, ..^;JLw/..i<?«.JU'J (Otber Instructional on j 
• reverse Side)'. 

ijfl - 9 1973 

Form approved, 
lludgrt bureau No. 42-R1423. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN/f OBitPLUQrBACK--
l a . TTPB or WOBK 

fc. TTPI Or WILL 
OIL 
WBLL 

DRILL Ll 
CAS I 1 
WBLL I I 

DEEPEN • 
SINGLE 
ZONE 

PLUG BACK • 

3. U M t O r OPERATOR 

Atlan t ic Richfield Company 
3 . ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

501 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln St., Denver, Colo. 80203 
4. IOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

Unit I - 13501 f/South & 1250« f/East lines Sec. 32 
At proposed prod, zone 

Approx sane 

5. LEASE DENIZATION AND SISIAL NO. 

lh-20-603-73U 
6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TBINE NAME 

Navajo 
7. DNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

Jiqrseshoe Gallup Unit 
8. FARM OS LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe Gp.llun Unit 
9. WELL NO. 

296 
10. riELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Horseshoe Gallut) 
1 1 . SEC, T., B., M . , OB BLK. 

AND 8UBVET OS AREA 

Sec. 32-31M-16W 
14- DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

See attached maps 
12 . COUNT! OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 
l f t . DISTANCE TBOM PROPOSED* -t - i t f ^ l p A p - , •) r\ - i • _ _ 

IOCATION TO NEAREST - i O > U •*•/ •"•-1 J - J . IK5 
IPBOPEBTT OB LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 

1011' f /^2 i n 1 8 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, ?H,r C r r f S. MT,C 
ttt APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE, FT. . n t ' c p e 

i n SW S_, Sec.3* 

16. NO. OF ACRES, IN LEASE 

Tr.12 - 26llli.l_ Ac 
Unit - 13".527.80 Ac 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1350" 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

N/A - Unit 
20. ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
XL. ELEVATIONS (Show whether D F , R T , GR, etc.) 

$336' GL. Ungr. 
22 . APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

VJhen anol rec 'd 
Est, 7/1/76 - rtrl fr -Ino, 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM Drig after #295 
SIZE OP HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-1/h" 8-5/8" 2h# 120' 120 sx (Cmt to surface) 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" T.D. 225 sx 

Propose t o d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. tops? 
Upper Gallup 1090', Lower Gallup 1200'. W i l l set 8-5/8"0D surface casing at approx. 
120" and cement to surface* d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to TDj log; i f productive, set 
5-l/2"0D casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l 
be perforated, treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

Ret New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. R-2210 & R-2210-A 

Attachementst Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent D r i l l i n g Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use 
Archaeological Clearance Report 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive lone and proposed new productive 
tone. I f proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, gi7e pertinent data on subsurface locations und measured and true vertical depths, (live blowout 
preventer program, if any. 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS o r APPBOVAL, IF ANT : 

s 

*Sce Instruction* On Reverse Side 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-in:> 
Suprr.v(•</.• v C.'IJII 
E f f o r t i v l - l - f i i 

AU diatancea must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Opera to r 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 

L e a s e Wel l Mn . ! 
1 

296 
' - 'n i t L e t t e r 

1 
S e c t i o n 

32 
T o w n s h i p 

31 
Ranqe 

16 
C o u n t y 

San Juan 
I 

i 

A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o e a t i e n o i W e l l : 

1 3 5 0 feet i rom the S o u t h l i n e and 1250 f , . frcr. the E a S t I i r -
\ 

Ground L f v e l E l e v . 

5336 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Gal lup 

P o o l 

Horseshoe Gal 1 up NA -
it---- -i A.-r-.-: 

Un i t i zed •T. • 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the^pl'at9)efiFw. ^ 2210 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working ; 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ 3 Yes • No I f answer is "yes',' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is " no ' ' l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f " p r , f > g s a r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

4-

SEC. 32 

b I250_ _ i 

c 930 eeo ao n z o leap iaao as io 2840 2000 igoo tooo • sop 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information con- | 

toined herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

position W. A. Wal t he f Jr . 
Operat ions Manager 

Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Date 

. . t l * * * * " ' * ' ! / / . 

/ Aribyj&rW ft^^Vo /fr/ocof ion 

s^Rc*v<: •S"#A/s plot was plotted fro/P field 

ftt/d f>f acRftW»"N<3? made by-'r tne or 

me 

i _ ' ' i t t - : r- . : :v- . 

May 20, 1976 

Registered f - T o t - i . :[ : .r^iin.'.-r 

and/or Land Surveyor 

Cert if icate No. 3 6 0 2 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation 5336' GL, Ungraded 

i. 8-5/8" OD Casing set at 120' and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

Lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

5-1/2"OD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cement to protect a l l zones. 

1350' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well No. 296 
Unit " I " - 1350' f/South & 1250' f/East lines 

Section 32-31N-16W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



F o r m 9 - M 1 C 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE .INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other Instructions on 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Iludget llureau No. 42-KMZ.'. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPER QR/PLUGi BACK 
l a . T T P B o r WOBK 

fe. TTPB Or WBLL 

W E L L i±y 

DRILL Ll 
OAS 1—1 
WELL I I 

DEEPEN • |̂LU,̂ .BACK • 

• SINGLE " - ' ( v l ! 
ZONE-- ' ' - -yy 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE 

2 . 9 A H B Or OPEBATOB 

Atlantic i i c h f i e l d Company 

o. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL No. 

SF - 081226 
I I . i r INDIAN, AI.I.OTTEE OB TB1BE N A M K 

7. I ' NIT AGREEMENT NAME 

Jjprseshoe Gallup Vr,i\ 
H. PABM OB LEASE NAME 

Horseshoe Gallup 

3- ADOBE SS O r OPEBATOB 

$01 Lincoln Tower Bldg., i860 Lincoln St., Denver, Colo0 80203 

! D. WEI.I. NO. 

297 

4. LOCATION o r W E L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance wi tn any State requirements.*) 
A t surface 

Unit I - 1550' f/South & 12^0• f/East lines Sec. li 
A t proposed prod, zone 

Approx same 
14- DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OB POST O I I I C I ' 

See attached maps 
1 4 . DISTANCE PBOM PBOPOSED* r j p . | f /en -50 •) . 

LOCATION TO NEABEST l U ± l L • •> J J - U W 

10. r iELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Horseshoe G.illuo 
1 1 . BEC, T., B., M. , OB BLK. 

AND SUBVET OB AREA 

Sec. U-30Nf»l6V7 
12. COCNTT OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New iiexico 

PROPERTY OB LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, i f any) 

18. DISTANCE PROM PROPOSED LOCATION* T \ \ • f/U2.hF> 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED. 1 J ' " 
•JB APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE, FT. - j^rj tJ£J S E S e C o U 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1360' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIUNED 
TO THIS WELL 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

Tr.33 - 515.50 Ac 
Unit - 1^27.80 Aj; N/A - Unit 

20. ROTART OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
H . BZEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR. etc.) 

5359' GL, Ungr. 
22 . APPROX. DATE WOBK WILL START* 

When apul rec'd 
Est 7/1/76 - rd ft loc-

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM Drig af ter #296 
SIZE OP HOLE 

1 2 - l A " 
7-7/8" 

SIZE OF CASING 

8-5/8" 
5-1/2" 

WEIGHT PER FOOT 

2\$ 
SETTING DEPTH 

120' 
T.D. 

QOANTITY OF CEMENT 

120 sx (Cmt to surfT 
225 sx 

Propose to d r i l l well to depth sufficient to test the Gallup Formation. Est. tops: 
Upper Gallup 11U51, Lower Gallup 1255'. W i l l set 8-5/8"OD surface casing at approx 
120' and cement to surface} d r i l l 7-7/8" hole to T.D.j log*, i f productive, set 
5-1/2"0D casing w/ sufficient cement to protect a l l zones. Productive zone(s) w i l l 
be perforated, treated i f necessary, and well completed. 

He: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. R-2210..A.R-221QrA„,_ 

Attachments: Certified Location Plat 
Pertinent D r i l l i n g Information 
Development Plan for Surface Use w/ a t t . 
Archaeological Clearance Report. 

JUN - 9 197S 

'L CONSERV/YT'iO! CO;.' 

i s ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. I f proposal Is to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, i f any. 

_ - : -

\1 . ft.-Walthe£ 
Operations Manager 6/h/76 

(This space f o r Federal or State office use) 

PCBMIT RO. APPBOVAL DATE . 

A M O V E D BY 
CONDITIONS Or APPBOVAL. IT ANY : 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-IT2 
Supersedes C-128 
Effec t ive 1-1-6S 

A l l distances must be from the outer boundariea of the Section. 

o p e r a t o r 

A t 1 ant icRichf ie1dCompany 
L e a s e Wel l N o . 

297 
' - ' n i t L e t t e r 

1 
S e c t i o n 

4 
T o w n s h i p 

30 North 
Range 

16 West 
C o u n t y 

San Juan 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o i W e l l : 

1 5 5 0 fee t f rom the S O U t h l i n e and 1 2 5 0 feet f rcm t he E d S t , , , , , 

g r o u n d L e v e l E l e v . 

5359 

P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Gallup 
P o o l 

Horseshoe Ga11 up 
D e d i c a t e d A c r e a i " : 

NA - Unitized ;,-tes 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the^pfat^e^Fw. ^ 2210 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

C8 Yes • No If answer is "yes'' type of consolidation Uni t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) . 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

-h 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

SEC. 

I 

- T -
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-r 

1250-

o 
m 
m 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

toined herein ts true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

Position w. A. Wa l the r , J r . 
Operat ions Manager 

Company 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
D a t e 

•)i location 

d 

fiheiebf'-<r;ertify'~thaT-yhe we., 

^ntSwi on this plat was plotted from field 

Crgfei of J_0L sNOrs made by me or 

t5s ^ u e ^ n c / c o r r e c t t o * j f j e bej j f o f my 

1ty<$t&l%fadtbe^^S - .-

V. ll* 

D a t o Surv*;yt*vi 

May 20, 1976 
R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l F_nqln*?f-r 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

Certif icate No. 

E.V.Echohawk LS 



Elevation __3_9__?L - Ungraded 

_ 8-5/8"OD Casing set at 120' and cemented to surface 

2-3/8"OD EUE tubing 

Upper Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

lower Gallup - Perforated as indicated from logs. 

$-l/2"GD casing set at total depth with sufficient 
cenent to protect a l l zones. 

1360' Estimated total depth. 

HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT, Well Wo. 297 
Unit " I " - 1550' f/South & 1250' f/East lines 

Section 2t-30N-l6W 
" San'.Juan County, New Mexico 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

V3 DATE -Â <~ x / , / ^T ____ 

RE:[^Proposed MC _ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for the 

/y^7~ U_ 7. I 9 7^ 

Operator / Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

J^j/f^T jTy-^c^ 

Yours very t r u l y , 


